## 505991615 03/30/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6038324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANCHOR EYEWEAR HOLDING COMPANY LLC	03/28/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANCHOR EYEWEAR LLC	
Street Address:	128 CLIFFTOP DR.	
City:	HENDERSONVILLE	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37075	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62507546	
Patent Number:	10502975	
Application Number:	16707595	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (678)496-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 678-919-1075

Email: bwb@bockpatent.com
Correspondent Name: BRYAN BOCKHOP

Address Line 1:2375 MOSSY BRANCH DRAddress Line 4:SNELLVILLE, GEORGIA 30078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F009.P001U2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRYAN W. BOCKHOP		
SIGNATURE: /Bryan Bockhop/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=F009.G002\_License to Anchor Eyewear LLC - signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505991615 REEL: 052263 FRAME: 0860

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSE

WHEREAS, ANCHOR EYEWEAR HOLDING COMPANY LLC ("Licensor") owns inventions including an "Eyeglass Retainer" and an "Eyeglass Retainer with Extension," certain trade secrets and know how relating to the same and the following patents and patent applications (collectively "the Intellectual Property") therefor:

US Serial No.	Filing Date	US Patent No.	Issue Date
62/507,546	05/17/2017		
15/981,158	05/16/2018	10,502,975	12/10/19
16/707,595	12/09/2019		

WHEREAS, ANCHOR EYEWEAR LLC, whose post-office address is 128 Clifftop Dr, Hendersonville, TN 37075, ("Licensee") is desirous of acquiring an exclusive license in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Licensor hereby grants a world-wide, paid-up exclusive license in the Intellectual Property to Licensee for the entire term or existence of the Intellectual Property. Also, both Licensor and Licensee hereby authorize attorneys for Licensee to fill in the filing date and serial number of any patent applications and patent numbers for patents issued therefrom for the above-referenced invention on this Intellectual Property License when such information becomes available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, in their capacities as officers of Licensor and Licensee and with the ability to bind Licensor and Licensee, respectively, in regard to all matters involving the Intellectual Property, the parties have executed this agreement on the date written below.

For Licensor:

Clayton M. Fulks

For Licensee:

Clayton M. Fulks

1

RECORDED: 03/30/2020

(L.S.)

(L.S.)

REEL: 052263 FRAME: 0861